MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 963
2	(Filing No. S- 110)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 112TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 355, L.D. 963, "Resolve, Establishing the Maine Commission on the Role of State Government in Providing Independent Living Opportunities and Services to Disabled Persons."
12 13 14	Amend the resolve in subsection 2 in the last line (page 2, line 7 in L.D.) by striking out the word "and" $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$
15 16 17	Further amend the resolve in subsection 3 in the last line (page 2, line 13 in L.D.) by striking out the words "be it further"
18 19	Further amend the resolve by inserting after subsection 3 the following:
20 21 22 23 24 25	'4. How the various roles of State Government, private rehabilitation service agencies and client advocacy groups can be defined, enhanced and modified to provide the most appropriate service without duplication or conflict and to develop a true partnership; and be it further'
26 27 28 29 30 31	Further amend the resolve in the 4th paragraph from the end in the 10th and 11th lines (page 2, lines 42 and 43 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "First Regular Session of the 113th" and inserting in its place the following: 'Second Regular Session of the 112th'
32 33 34 35	Further amend the resolve in the last paragraph in the first line (page 3, line 14 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$50,000" and inserting in its place the following: '\$17,700'
36	Further amend the resolve in the last paragraph

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 355, L.D. 963

1 2 3	<pre>in the 2nd line (page 3, line 15 in L.D.) by insert- ing before the word "Maine" the following: 'legislative account for'</pre>
4	FISCAL NOTE
5 6	This amendment reduces the appropriation from $\$50,000$ to $\$17,700$.
7	STATEMENT OF FACT
8 9 10	This amendment adds consideration of private sector involvement and private-public partnerships to provide rehabilitation services.

Reported by Senator Berube for the Committee on Human Resources Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (5/23/85) (Filing No. S-110)